
Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Men Race B (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 122 REEVES, Mike Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 50:43 4:48 4:48 5:09 5:11 5:08 5:12 5:15 5:03 5:03 5:06
2 99 MCGUIRE, James Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 50:59 0'16" 4:46 4:46 5:06 5:10 5:09 5:09 5:10 5:15 5:09 5:19
3 146 WESTDAL, John Master Men C 51:15 0'32" 4:52 4:52 5:06 5:06 5:08 5:12 5:15 5:12 5:17 5:17
4 50 GEE, Jon Ride with Rendall Master Men C 51:34 0'50" 4:51 4:51 5:07 5:22 5:16 5:15 5:14 5:17 5:13 5:08
5 27 BUNDZA, Nicholas Tekne Cycle Club Master Men C 51:38 0'54" 4:58 4:58 5:16 5:17 5:12 5:12 5:14 5:12 5:10 5:09
6 58 HAWKES, Craig Cyclery Racing Master Men B 51:54 1'10" 5:05 5:05 5:09 5:15 5:15 5:16 5:14 5:18 5:09 5:07
7 65 JONES, David Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:01 1'18" 4:57 4:57 5:12 5:17 5:17 5:17 5:17 5:19 5:16 5:12
8 208 GRIEVE, Richard Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:06 1'22" 4:56 4:56 5:12 5:18 5:17 5:20 5:14 5:19 5:20 5:14
9 150 WRIGHT, Sean Cyclery Racing Master Men C 52:26 1'42" 4:56 4:56 5:17 5:20 5:16 5:20 5:16 5:20 5:24 5:21

10 125 ROULEAU, Eric Scott \rackultra Master Men B 52:31 1'47" 4:53 4:53 5:18 5:13 5:14 5:15 5:12 5:10 6:07 5:15
11 38 DEVEER, Craig TheCyclery Master Men B 52:50 2'06" 5:04 5:04 5:11 5:19 5:24 5:33 5:19 5:15 5:24 5:17
12 213 CACERES, Vince The Cyclery Master Men B 53:09 2'26" 5:05 5:05 5:10 5:22 5:26 5:26 5:15 5:31 5:26 5:24
13 112 OLSON, Chris nine2five pro.com Master Men C 53:36 2'53" 5:00 5:00 5:28 5:26 5:24 5:31 5:27 5:28 5:29 5:22
14 419 PLAMONDON, Charles Team Powerpuff Master Men B 53:42 2'59" 4:57 4:57 6:49 5:13 5:15 5:20 5:21 5:20 5:13 5:17
15 241 THOMAS, Steven Euro-Sports Master Men B 53:56 3'12" 5:08 5:08 5:25 5:28 5:29 5:31 5:24 5:25 5:26 5:30
16 153 BILENKEY, David Euro-sports.ca Master Men C 53:57 3'14" 5:04 5:04 5:26 5:26 5:27 5:30 5:29 5:37 5:28 5:26
17 71 LA GRENADE, Jérémie Bicyclette de Hull / Procycle Aylmer U17 Male 54:20 3'36" 4:59 4:59 5:25 5:29 5:31 5:34 5:31 5:32 5:36 5:44
18 195 VIALARET, Damien Euro-sports.ca U17 Male 54:44 4'00" 5:10 5:10 5:32 5:26 5:30 5:32 5:35 5:40 5:38 5:32
19 30 CARRIER, Damien EC Gatineau Master Men B 54:48 4'05" 5:19 5:19 5:34 5:31 5:30 5:31 5:27 5:34 5:31 5:31
20 64 JOHNSTON, Jeff Nine2FivePro.com Cycling Team Master Men B 54:51 4'07" 5:06 5:06 5:35 5:37 5:40 5:35 5:32 5:34 5:34 5:31
21 95 MARTIN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 55:00 4'17" 5:33 5:33 5:26 5:45 5:30 5:28 5:20 5:29 5:24 5:33
22 147 WOODFORD, Michael Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 55:16 4'32" 5:07 5:07 5:33 5:36 5:41 5:40 5:33 5:44 5:35 5:39
23 139 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe Euro-sports.ca Master Men C 55:24 4'41" 5:12 5:12 5:34 5:32 5:39 5:40 5:42 5:42 5:40 5:30
24 61 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Out Of Category 55:24 4'41" 5:08 5:08 5:37 5:39 5:41 5:42 5:39 5:41 5:39 5:31
25 9 AVERY, Mike Master Men C 55:28 4'45" 5:42 5:42 5:29 5:34 5:34 5:29 5:29 5:34 5:29 5:25
26 32 CHRISTIE, Greg Ride with Rendall Master Men D 55:44 5'01" 5:25 5:25 5:34 5:35 5:37 5:40 5:35 5:38 5:39 5:35
27 129 SHANTZ, David Euro-sports Master Men C 55:59 5'16" 5:34 5:34 5:36 5:37 5:39 5:38 5:32 5:39 5:40 5:29
28 2 SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm Cyclelogik Master Men C 56:00 5'17" 5:24 5:24 5:34 5:32 5:40 5:37 5:42 5:49 5:48 5:30
29 106 METSARANTA, Juha Master Men B 56:22 5'39" 5:33 5:33 5:37 5:42 5:40 5:41 5:36 5:42 5:37 5:44
30 97 MCCUTCHEON, Drew Master Men B 58:16 7'32" 5:09 5:09 5:37 5:32 5:38 5:36 5:31 5:34 6:52 7:37
31 224 LUNDY, Thomas J & J Cycle / First Capital Cycling Novice Men 50:52 -1 lap 5:31 5:31 5:37 5:33 5:36 5:42 5:37 5:53 5:51
32 408 CHAMPOUX, Martin euro-sports Master Men B 50:56 -1 lap 5:35 5:35 5:42 5:39 5:40 5:50 5:38 5:33 5:44
33 161 DIAZ, Rodrigo Euro-Sports Out Of Category 51:04 -1 lap 5:29 5:29 5:44 5:40 5:38 5:44 5:43 5:49 5:48
34 130 STEWART, Ian Euro-Sports Master Men C 51:05 -1 lap 5:29 5:29 5:40 5:45 5:39 5:44 5:45 5:44 5:50
35 229 O'BLENES, Paul The Cyclery Master Men C 51:10 -1 lap 5:39 5:39 5:39 5:40 5:47 5:43 5:47 5:42 5:33
36 176 KULAS, Mark GearHeads Master Men C 51:14 -1 lap 5:34 5:34 5:42 5:39 5:47 5:50 5:47 5:52 5:29
37 191 SCHUCK, peter ride with rendall p/b biemme Master Men D 51:17 -1 lap 5:32 5:32 5:41 5:40 5:43 5:42 5:50 5:53 5:44
38 14 BEAULIEU, Marc Rouleurs - Polo-Vélo/Trek Master Men B 51:19 -1 lap 5:26 5:26 5:33 5:29 5:36 5:36 5:43 6:55 5:35
39 185 MURPHY, Jason Master Men B 51:20 -1 lap 5:35 5:35 5:37 5:39 5:39 5:44 6:18 5:43 5:30
40 54 HANVELT, Marc Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 51:24 -1 lap 5:50 5:50 5:41 5:38 5:43 5:44 5:43 5:38 5:36
41 126 RUDNICKI, Dave West of Quebec Wheelers Master Men C 51:37 -1 lap 5:23 5:23 5:34 5:37 5:37 5:38 5:37 5:35 7:11
42 167 FIELD, Travis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 51:51 -1 lap 5:21 5:21 5:38 5:45 6:35 5:40 5:44 5:34 6:11
43 205 CYR, Bruno Skinouk Master Men C 51:51 -1 lap 5:41 5:41 5:50 6:03 5:47 5:55 5:40 5:40 5:33
44 120 RANGER, Frédéric Skinouk Master Men C 51:54 -1 lap 5:41 5:41 5:41 5:48 5:53 5:52 5:58 5:44 5:35
45 56 PALMER, Michael Euro Sports Master Men B 52:22 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 5:41 5:48 5:43 5:50 5:52 5:47 5:54
46 25 BRULE, Terry Peccos Master Men B 52:30 -1 lap 5:52 5:52 5:47 5:51 5:49 5:47 5:45 5:54 5:52
47 219 LABELLE, Sebastien Master Men B 52:52 -1 lap 5:55 5:55 5:56 5:50 5:51 5:51 5:54 5:52 5:48
48 196 EDMOND, Brian Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:59 -1 lap 5:44 5:44 5:53 5:55 5:51 6:07 6:05 5:56 5:44
49 6 ARSENEAULT, Shayne Master Men B 53:07 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 6:00 5:54 5:54 5:51 5:49 5:51 6:00
50 145 WESTDAL, Aidan U17 Male 53:08 -1 lap 5:56 5:56 5:48 5:57 5:54 5:53 5:56 6:06 5:41
51 206 DENISON, Brad Master Men C 53:11 -1 lap 5:49 5:49 5:50 5:53 6:01 6:01 5:55 5:58 5:56
52 104 MCMANUS, Jamie Master Men B 53:15 -1 lap 6:05 6:05 5:45 5:55 5:49 6:01 5:52 5:47 5:53
53 409 COSTELLO, Jeffrey Eurosports Master Men B 53:47 -1 lap 6:01 6:01 5:56 5:58 6:06 5:51 6:01 5:56 5:58
54 410 DANIELS, Stephen Master Men B 53:56 -1 lap 6:13 5:49 5:56 5:58 6:06 5:51 6:01 5:56 6:07
55 216 JOLLY, Patrick Chroma Reno & Design Master Men B 54:24 -1 lap 5:57 5:57 6:00 6:10 6:11 6:00 6:01 6:05 6:03
56 148 WOODFORD, Theodore Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 54:27 -1 lap 5:52 5:52 6:00 5:59 5:54 6:00 6:20 6:19 6:10
57 46 EMERY, Scott Master Men C 54:29 -1 lap 6:11 6:11 6:03 6:04 5:58 6:04 6:00 5:55 6:02
58 92 MALLORY, Kevin Master Men C 54:37 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 6:04 6:14 6:00 6:12 6:06 6:12 6:01
59 116 PORT, Ian Euro-Sports Master Men B 54:49 -1 lap 5:47 5:47 6:02 6:09 6:14 6:15 6:17 6:09 6:07
60 109 NORMAN, Bruce Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 54:56 -1 lap 6:00 6:00 6:09 6:06 6:07 6:06 6:14 6:09 6:05
61 152 WRIGHT, David euro-sports Master Men B 54:57 -1 lap 5:50 5:50 5:55 5:55 5:54 5:57 6:01 7:30 6:05
62 72 LAMARRE, Luc Rouleurs Polo Velo Master Men B 55:26 -1 lap 5:57 5:57 5:55 6:03 6:13 6:19 6:21 6:31 6:09
63 60 HESS, Detlef Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 55:57 -1 lap 6:07 6:07 6:13 6:10 6:22 6:19 6:15 6:05 6:19
64 141 WALL, Dave Master Men D 56:32 -1 lap 6:12 6:12 6:18 6:13 6:21 6:15 6:22 6:26 6:14
65 108 NEWTON, Jack Euro Sports Master Men C 56:47 -1 lap 6:18 6:18 6:10 6:14 6:30 6:20 6:15 6:26 6:17
66 218 KERR, Liam U17 Male 50:44 -2 laps 5:42 5:42 6:02 6:06 6:05 6:47 6:38 7:43
67 157 BROOKS, James Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 50:46 -2 laps 5:58 5:58 6:14 6:12 6:16 6:12 6:05 7:51
68 164 ERNEWEIN, Ben Out Of Category 50:53 -2 laps 6:17 6:17 6:23 6:21 6:18 6:18 6:27 6:34
69 132 TAYLOR, Michael Master Men D 50:57 -2 laps 6:10 6:10 6:26 6:25 6:22 6:26 6:34 6:24
70 169 FORBES, Jim Doug's Bicycle Master Men D 51:00 -2 laps 6:21 6:21 6:18 6:21 6:21 6:25 6:26 6:26
71 84 MACASKILL, Kenneth Master Men B 51:06 -2 laps 6:15 6:15 6:15 6:24 6:29 6:28 6:28 6:32
72 52 GRACE, Darrin Euro-sports Master Men C 51:08 -2 laps 6:18 6:18 6:25 6:21 6:22 6:24 6:21 6:39
73 407 CARRIERE, Charles Velo Outaouais/Cycle Outaouais Master Men B 51:37 -2 laps 5:56 5:56 6:12 6:31 6:37 6:35 7:21 6:30
74 151 WRIGHT, Jake euro-sports U17 Male 51:40 -2 laps 6:26 6:26 6:13 6:15 6:21 6:19 6:58 6:43
75 168 FIELD, Max Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 51:43 -2 laps 6:14 6:14 6:23 6:21 6:43 6:36 6:40 6:33
76 160 CLARE, John Master Men B 51:49 -2 laps 8:15 8:15 5:45 5:54 5:52 6:00 5:55 5:53
77 33 FONTAINE, Dominic Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:28 -2 laps 6:21 6:21 6:32 6:38 6:38 6:36 6:48 6:34
78 115 PETTY, Mark Master Men C 52:53 -2 laps 6:24 6:24 6:36 6:42 6:40 6:51 6:43 6:34
79 149 WOODFORD, Alexander U15 Male 53:00 -2 laps 6:17 6:17 6:30 6:28 6:37 6:48 6:59 7:03
80 35 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:06 -2 laps 6:43 6:43 6:30 6:39 6:31 6:33 6:45 6:41
81 214 HOWARD, Steve Master Men C 53:07 -2 laps 6:49 6:49 6:39 6:35 6:31 6:44 6:33 6:27
82 402 ARVAI, Darryl Novice Men 53:10 -2 laps 6:42 6:42 6:38 7:03 6:28 6:32 6:39 6:26
83 57 BENNETT, Michael euro-sports Master Men B 53:12 -2 laps 8:05 8:05 5:59 6:16 6:17 6:26 6:04 6:00
84 204 CONROY, Daniel Novice Men 53:37 -2 laps 6:46 6:46 6:49 6:47 6:31 6:36 6:34 6:47
85 85 MACDONALD, Iain Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:42 -2 laps 6:51 6:51 6:43 6:48 6:47 6:34 6:42 6:27
86 41 DOUGLAS, Greg Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:47 -2 laps 6:43 6:43 6:44 6:40 6:41 6:50 6:53 6:34
87 119 RANGER, Dominique Skinouk U15 Male 53:54 -2 laps 6:30 6:30 6:57 6:42 6:57 6:54 6:48 6:36
88 37 DANKS, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:15 -2 laps 6:25 6:25 6:33 6:54 6:49 6:47 7:07 7:16
89 98 MCGUIRE, Taegan Tekne Cycle Club U15 Male 54:55 -2 laps 6:53 6:53 6:41 6:44 6:41 6:50 7:08 7:05
90 40 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 54:57 -2 laps 6:39 6:39 6:59 6:50 7:02 7:00 6:56 6:50
91 53 GUSTYN, Andrew Euro-Sports Master Men C 55:19 -2 laps 6:37 6:37 6:47 8:06 6:35 7:23 6:40 6:35
92 411 ERITOU, Brent Novice Men 55:22 -2 laps 7:01 7:01 6:51 7:10 6:47 6:46 6:54 6:52
93 80 LEFEBVRE, Richard Master Men B 55:23 -2 laps 6:44 6:44 6:40 6:57 7:05 7:03 7:09 7:03
94 23 BROOKS, Owen Skinouk VDM U15 Male 55:36 -2 laps 6:47 6:47 6:57 6:43 6:58 7:01 7:10 7:14
95 66 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 56:21 -2 laps 6:05 6:05 6:13 12:00 6:26 6:27 6:44 6:21
96 96 MCAUSLAN, David Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men E 56:59 -2 laps 7:21 7:21 6:56 6:53 6:56 7:13 7:05 7:15
97 91 MALLORY, Simon U17 Male 57:25 -2 laps 6:28 6:28 6:43 6:34 7:09 7:01 6:44 10:18
98 192 SIGOUIN, Luc Master Men C 57:45 -2 laps 7:07 7:07 6:57 7:10 7:18 7:32 7:18 7:16
99 203 CLARKE, Graham Master Men D 57:54 -2 laps 7:02 7:02 7:13 7:21 7:24 7:22 7:13 7:17

100 403 BOLDUC, Steve Club Velo Outaouais Master Men B 51:07 -3 laps 7:08 7:08 7:10 7:24 7:11 7:27 7:39
101 215 HUMPHREYS, Les Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men E 52:06 -3 laps 7:25 7:25 7:12 7:08 7:15 7:46 7:56
102 223 LAW, Craig Master Men B 52:10 -3 laps 11:59 6:09 6:21 6:38 6:50 7:01 7:12
103 412 FLEMING, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:30 -3 laps 7:22 7:22 7:44 7:36 7:49 7:50 7:48
104 155 BROOKS, Ben Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 53:36 -3 laps 7:16 7:16 7:55 7:45 7:50 7:56 7:37
105 47 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 56:18 -3 laps 7:42 7:42 7:51 8:07 8:11 8:23 8:23
106 184 MORRISH, Greg U15 Male 55:21 -4 laps 8:14 8:14 9:18 10:00 10:00 9:35

DNF 31 CHARLES, David Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 44:16 5:38 5:38 5:41 5:40 5:46 5:44 9:34
DNF 414 JOHNSON, Simon Gearheads Master Men B 35:13 5:30 5:30 5:38 5:43 5:47 6:57
DNF 234 SCOTT, Alistair Cyclelogik Master Men B 26:38 5:01 5:01 5:13 5:13 5:55
DNF 102 MCLENNAN, Bill Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men C 35:01 7:05 7:05 7:40 7:41 5:09
DNF 188 RANGER, Antoine Skinouk U17 Male 27:12 6:46 6:46 6:48 6:51
DNF 17 KELLY, Pat Tekné CC Master Men B 44:03 5:30 5:30 5:45 26:54
DNF 68 KRAHN, Wendell Master Men B 19:03 6:28 6:28 6:07
DNF 179 MCCLURE, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 19:14 6:26 6:26 6:21
DNF 113 OMURA, Tommy Ottawa Bicycle Club Out Of Category 11:18 5:38 5:38
DNF 181 MCSORLEY, Brian Novice Men 20:41 19:59
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Master Men B (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 122 REEVES, Mike Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 50:43 4:48 4:48 5:09 5:11 5:08 5:12 5:15 5:03 5:03 5:06
2 99 MCGUIRE, James Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 50:59 0'16" 4:46 4:46 5:06 5:10 5:09 5:09 5:10 5:15 5:09 5:19
3 58 HAWKES, Craig Cyclery Racing Master Men B 51:54 1'10" 5:05 5:05 5:09 5:15 5:15 5:16 5:14 5:18 5:09 5:07
4 65 JONES, David Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:01 1'18" 4:57 4:57 5:12 5:17 5:17 5:17 5:17 5:19 5:16 5:12
5 208 GRIEVE, Richard Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:06 1'22" 4:56 4:56 5:12 5:18 5:17 5:20 5:14 5:19 5:20 5:14
6 125 ROULEAU, Eric Scott \rackultra Master Men B 52:31 1'47" 4:53 4:53 5:18 5:13 5:14 5:15 5:12 5:10 6:07 5:15
7 38 DEVEER, Craig TheCyclery Master Men B 52:50 2'06" 5:04 5:04 5:11 5:19 5:24 5:33 5:19 5:15 5:24 5:17
8 213 CACERES, Vince The Cyclery Master Men B 53:09 2'26" 5:05 5:05 5:10 5:22 5:26 5:26 5:15 5:31 5:26 5:24
9 419 PLAMONDON, Charles Team Powerpuff Master Men B 53:42 2'59" 4:57 4:57 6:49 5:13 5:15 5:20 5:21 5:20 5:13 5:17

10 241 THOMAS, Steven Euro-Sports Master Men B 53:56 3'12" 5:08 5:08 5:25 5:28 5:29 5:31 5:24 5:25 5:26 5:30
11 30 CARRIER, Damien EC Gatineau Master Men B 54:48 4'05" 5:19 5:19 5:34 5:31 5:30 5:31 5:27 5:34 5:31 5:31
12 64 JOHNSTON, Jeff Nine2FivePro.com Cycling Team Master Men B 54:51 4'07" 5:06 5:06 5:35 5:37 5:40 5:35 5:32 5:34 5:34 5:31
13 95 MARTIN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 55:00 4'17" 5:33 5:33 5:26 5:45 5:30 5:28 5:20 5:29 5:24 5:33
14 106 METSARANTA, Juha Master Men B 56:22 5'39" 5:33 5:33 5:37 5:42 5:40 5:41 5:36 5:42 5:37 5:44
15 97 MCCUTCHEON, Drew Master Men B 58:16 7'32" 5:09 5:09 5:37 5:32 5:38 5:36 5:31 5:34 6:52 7:37
16 408 CHAMPOUX, Martin euro-sports Master Men B 50:56 -1 lap 5:35 5:35 5:42 5:39 5:40 5:50 5:38 5:33 5:44
17 14 BEAULIEU, Marc Rouleurs - Polo-Vélo/Trek Master Men B 51:19 -1 lap 5:26 5:26 5:33 5:29 5:36 5:36 5:43 6:55 5:35
18 185 MURPHY, Jason Master Men B 51:20 -1 lap 5:35 5:35 5:37 5:39 5:39 5:44 6:18 5:43 5:30
19 54 HANVELT, Marc Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 51:24 -1 lap 5:50 5:50 5:41 5:38 5:43 5:44 5:43 5:38 5:36
20 167 FIELD, Travis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 51:51 -1 lap 5:21 5:21 5:38 5:45 6:35 5:40 5:44 5:34 6:11
21 56 PALMER, Michael Euro Sports Master Men B 52:22 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 5:41 5:48 5:43 5:50 5:52 5:47 5:54
22 25 BRULE, Terry Peccos Master Men B 52:30 -1 lap 5:52 5:52 5:47 5:51 5:49 5:47 5:45 5:54 5:52
23 219 LABELLE, Sebastien Master Men B 52:52 -1 lap 5:55 5:55 5:56 5:50 5:51 5:51 5:54 5:52 5:48
24 196 EDMOND, Brian Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:59 -1 lap 5:44 5:44 5:53 5:55 5:51 6:07 6:05 5:56 5:44
25 6 ARSENEAULT, Shayne Master Men B 53:07 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 6:00 5:54 5:54 5:51 5:49 5:51 6:00
26 104 MCMANUS, Jamie Master Men B 53:15 -1 lap 6:05 6:05 5:45 5:55 5:49 6:01 5:52 5:47 5:53
27 409 COSTELLO, Jeffrey Eurosports Master Men B 53:47 -1 lap 6:01 6:01 5:56 5:58 6:06 5:51 6:01 5:56 5:58
28 410 DANIELS, Stephen Master Men B 53:56 -1 lap 6:13 5:49 5:56 5:58 6:06 5:51 6:01 5:56 6:07
29 216 JOLLY, Patrick Chroma Reno & Design Master Men B 54:24 -1 lap 5:57 5:57 6:00 6:10 6:11 6:00 6:01 6:05 6:03
30 116 PORT, Ian Euro-Sports Master Men B 54:49 -1 lap 5:47 5:47 6:02 6:09 6:14 6:15 6:17 6:09 6:07
31 109 NORMAN, Bruce Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 54:56 -1 lap 6:00 6:00 6:09 6:06 6:07 6:06 6:14 6:09 6:05
32 152 WRIGHT, David euro-sports Master Men B 54:57 -1 lap 5:50 5:50 5:55 5:55 5:54 5:57 6:01 7:30 6:05
33 72 LAMARRE, Luc Rouleurs Polo Velo Master Men B 55:26 -1 lap 5:57 5:57 5:55 6:03 6:13 6:19 6:21 6:31 6:09
34 157 BROOKS, James Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 50:46 -2 laps 5:58 5:58 6:14 6:12 6:16 6:12 6:05 7:51
35 84 MACASKILL, Kenneth Master Men B 51:06 -2 laps 6:15 6:15 6:15 6:24 6:29 6:28 6:28 6:32
36 407 CARRIERE, Charles Velo Outaouais/Cycle Outaouais Master Men B 51:37 -2 laps 5:56 5:56 6:12 6:31 6:37 6:35 7:21 6:30
37 160 CLARE, John Master Men B 51:49 -2 laps 8:15 8:15 5:45 5:54 5:52 6:00 5:55 5:53
38 33 FONTAINE, Dominic Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 52:28 -2 laps 6:21 6:21 6:32 6:38 6:38 6:36 6:48 6:34
39 57 BENNETT, Michael euro-sports Master Men B 53:12 -2 laps 8:05 8:05 5:59 6:16 6:17 6:26 6:04 6:00
40 85 MACDONALD, Iain Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:42 -2 laps 6:51 6:51 6:43 6:48 6:47 6:34 6:42 6:27
41 37 DANKS, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:15 -2 laps 6:25 6:25 6:33 6:54 6:49 6:47 7:07 7:16
42 80 LEFEBVRE, Richard Master Men B 55:23 -2 laps 6:44 6:44 6:40 6:57 7:05 7:03 7:09 7:03
43 66 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 56:21 -2 laps 6:05 6:05 6:13 12:00 6:26 6:27 6:44 6:21
44 403 BOLDUC, Steve Club Velo Outaouais Master Men B 51:07 -3 laps 7:08 7:08 7:10 7:24 7:11 7:27 7:39
45 223 LAW, Craig Master Men B 52:10 -3 laps 11:59 6:09 6:21 6:38 6:50 7:01 7:12
46 412 FLEMING, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:30 -3 laps 7:22 7:22 7:44 7:36 7:49 7:50 7:48

DNF 68 KRAHN, Wendell Master Men B 19:03 6:28 6:28 6:07
DNF 234 SCOTT, Alistair Cyclelogik Master Men B 26:38 5:01 5:01 5:13 5:13 5:55
DNF 414 JOHNSON, Simon Gearheads Master Men B 35:13 5:30 5:30 5:38 5:43 5:47 6:57
DNF 17 KELLY, Pat Tekné CC Master Men B 44:03 5:30 5:30 5:45 26:54
DNF 31 CHARLES, David Tekne Cycle Club Master Men B 44:16 5:38 5:38 5:41 5:40 5:46 5:44 9:34

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2016/09/27 21:50:30 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Master Men C (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 146 WESTDAL, John Master Men C 51:15 4:52 4:52 5:06 5:06 5:08 5:12 5:15 5:12 5:17 5:17
2 50 GEE, Jon Ride with Rendall Master Men C 51:34 0'18" 4:51 4:51 5:07 5:22 5:16 5:15 5:14 5:17 5:13 5:08
3 27 BUNDZA, Nicholas Tekne Cycle Club Master Men C 51:38 0'22" 4:58 4:58 5:16 5:17 5:12 5:12 5:14 5:12 5:10 5:09
4 150 WRIGHT, Sean Cyclery Racing Master Men C 52:26 1'10" 4:56 4:56 5:17 5:20 5:16 5:20 5:16 5:20 5:24 5:21
5 112 OLSON, Chris nine2five pro.com Master Men C 53:36 2'21" 5:00 5:00 5:28 5:26 5:24 5:31 5:27 5:28 5:29 5:22
6 153 BILENKEY, David Euro-sports.ca Master Men C 53:57 2'42" 5:04 5:04 5:26 5:26 5:27 5:30 5:29 5:37 5:28 5:26
7 147 WOODFORD, Michael Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 55:16 4'00" 5:07 5:07 5:33 5:36 5:41 5:40 5:33 5:44 5:35 5:39
8 139 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe Euro-sports.ca Master Men C 55:24 4'09" 5:12 5:12 5:34 5:32 5:39 5:40 5:42 5:42 5:40 5:30
9 9 AVERY, Mike Master Men C 55:28 4'13" 5:42 5:42 5:29 5:34 5:34 5:29 5:29 5:34 5:29 5:25

10 129 SHANTZ, David Euro-sports Master Men C 55:59 4'44" 5:34 5:34 5:36 5:37 5:39 5:38 5:32 5:39 5:40 5:29
11 2 SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm Cyclelogik Master Men C 56:00 4'45" 5:24 5:24 5:34 5:32 5:40 5:37 5:42 5:49 5:48 5:30
12 130 STEWART, Ian Euro-Sports Master Men C 51:05 -1 lap 5:29 5:29 5:40 5:45 5:39 5:44 5:45 5:44 5:50
13 229 O'BLENES, Paul The Cyclery Master Men C 51:10 -1 lap 5:39 5:39 5:39 5:40 5:47 5:43 5:47 5:42 5:33
14 176 KULAS, Mark GearHeads Master Men C 51:14 -1 lap 5:34 5:34 5:42 5:39 5:47 5:50 5:47 5:52 5:29
15 126 RUDNICKI, Dave West of Quebec Wheelers Master Men C 51:37 -1 lap 5:23 5:23 5:34 5:37 5:37 5:38 5:37 5:35 7:11
16 205 CYR, Bruno Skinouk Master Men C 51:51 -1 lap 5:41 5:41 5:50 6:03 5:47 5:55 5:40 5:40 5:33
17 120 RANGER, Frédéric Skinouk Master Men C 51:54 -1 lap 5:41 5:41 5:41 5:48 5:53 5:52 5:58 5:44 5:35
18 206 DENISON, Brad Master Men C 53:11 -1 lap 5:49 5:49 5:50 5:53 6:01 6:01 5:55 5:58 5:56
19 46 EMERY, Scott Master Men C 54:29 -1 lap 6:11 6:11 6:03 6:04 5:58 6:04 6:00 5:55 6:02
20 92 MALLORY, Kevin Master Men C 54:37 -1 lap 5:54 5:54 6:04 6:14 6:00 6:12 6:06 6:12 6:01
21 108 NEWTON, Jack Euro Sports Master Men C 56:47 -1 lap 6:18 6:18 6:10 6:14 6:30 6:20 6:15 6:26 6:17
22 52 GRACE, Darrin Euro-sports Master Men C 51:08 -2 laps 6:18 6:18 6:25 6:21 6:22 6:24 6:21 6:39
23 115 PETTY, Mark Master Men C 52:53 -2 laps 6:24 6:24 6:36 6:42 6:40 6:51 6:43 6:34
24 35 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:06 -2 laps 6:43 6:43 6:30 6:39 6:31 6:33 6:45 6:41
25 214 HOWARD, Steve Master Men C 53:07 -2 laps 6:49 6:49 6:39 6:35 6:31 6:44 6:33 6:27
26 41 DOUGLAS, Greg Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:47 -2 laps 6:43 6:43 6:44 6:40 6:41 6:50 6:53 6:34
27 53 GUSTYN, Andrew Euro-Sports Master Men C 55:19 -2 laps 6:37 6:37 6:47 8:06 6:35 7:23 6:40 6:35
28 192 SIGOUIN, Luc Master Men C 57:45 -2 laps 7:07 7:07 6:57 7:10 7:18 7:32 7:18 7:16

DNF 179 MCCLURE, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 19:14 6:26 6:26 6:21
DNF 102 MCLENNAN, Bill Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men C 35:01 7:05 7:05 7:40 7:41 5:09
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Master Men D (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 32 CHRISTIE, Greg Ride with Rendall Master Men D 55:44 5:25 5:25 5:34 5:35 5:37 5:40 5:35 5:38 5:39 5:35
2 191 SCHUCK, peter ride with rendall p/b biemme Master Men D 51:17 -1 lap 5:32 5:32 5:41 5:40 5:43 5:42 5:50 5:53 5:44
3 60 HESS, Detlef Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 55:57 -1 lap 6:07 6:07 6:13 6:10 6:22 6:19 6:15 6:05 6:19
4 141 WALL, Dave Master Men D 56:32 -1 lap 6:12 6:12 6:18 6:13 6:21 6:15 6:22 6:26 6:14
5 132 TAYLOR, Michael Master Men D 50:57 -2 laps 6:10 6:10 6:26 6:25 6:22 6:26 6:34 6:24
6 169 FORBES, Jim Doug's Bicycle Master Men D 51:00 -2 laps 6:21 6:21 6:18 6:21 6:21 6:25 6:26 6:26
7 40 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 54:57 -2 laps 6:39 6:39 6:59 6:50 7:02 7:00 6:56 6:50
8 203 CLARKE, Graham Master Men D 57:54 -2 laps 7:02 7:02 7:13 7:21 7:24 7:22 7:13 7:17
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Master Men E (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 96 MCAUSLAN, David Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men E 56:59 7:21 7:21 6:56 6:53 6:56 7:13 7:05 7:15
2 215 HUMPHREYS, Les Almonte Bicycle Club Master Men E 52:06 -1 lap 7:25 7:25 7:12 7:08 7:15 7:46 7:56
3 47 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 56:18 -1 lap 7:42 7:42 7:51 8:07 8:11 8:23 8:23
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Out Of Category (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 61 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Out Of Category 55:24 5:08 5:08 5:37 5:39 5:41 5:42 5:39 5:41 5:39 5:31
2 161 DIAZ, Rodrigo Euro-Sports Out Of Category 51:04 -1 lap 5:29 5:29 5:44 5:40 5:38 5:44 5:43 5:49 5:48
3 164 ERNEWEIN, Ben Out Of Category 50:53 -2 laps 6:17 6:17 6:23 6:21 6:18 6:18 6:27 6:34

DNF 113 OMURA, Tommy Ottawa Bicycle Club Out Of Category 11:18 5:38 5:38
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
U15 Male (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 149 WOODFORD, Alexander U15 Male 53:00 6:17 6:17 6:30 6:28 6:37 6:48 6:59 7:03
2 119 RANGER, Dominique Skinouk U15 Male 53:54 0'54" 6:30 6:30 6:57 6:42 6:57 6:54 6:48 6:36
3 98 MCGUIRE, Taegan Tekne Cycle Club U15 Male 54:55 1'55" 6:53 6:53 6:41 6:44 6:41 6:50 7:08 7:05
4 23 BROOKS, Owen Skinouk VDM U15 Male 55:36 2'37" 6:47 6:47 6:57 6:43 6:58 7:01 7:10 7:14
5 184 MORRISH, Greg U15 Male 55:21 -2 laps 8:14 8:14 9:18 10:00 10:00 9:35
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
U17 Male (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 71 LA GRENADE, Jérémie Bicyclette de Hull / Procycle Aylmer U17 Male 54:20 4:59 4:59 5:25 5:29 5:31 5:34 5:31 5:32 5:36 5:44
2 195 VIALARET, Damien Euro-sports.ca U17 Male 54:44 0'24" 5:10 5:10 5:32 5:26 5:30 5:32 5:35 5:40 5:38 5:32
3 145 WESTDAL, Aidan U17 Male 53:08 -1 lap 5:56 5:56 5:48 5:57 5:54 5:53 5:56 6:06 5:41
4 148 WOODFORD, Theodore Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 54:27 -1 lap 5:52 5:52 6:00 5:59 5:54 6:00 6:20 6:19 6:10
5 218 KERR, Liam U17 Male 50:44 -2 laps 5:42 5:42 6:02 6:06 6:05 6:47 6:38 7:43
6 151 WRIGHT, Jake euro-sports U17 Male 51:40 -2 laps 6:26 6:26 6:13 6:15 6:21 6:19 6:58 6:43
7 168 FIELD, Max Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 51:43 -2 laps 6:14 6:14 6:23 6:21 6:43 6:36 6:40 6:33
8 91 MALLORY, Simon U17 Male 57:25 -2 laps 6:28 6:28 6:43 6:34 7:09 7:01 6:44 10:18
9 155 BROOKS, Ben Ottawa Bicycle Club U17 Male 53:36 -3 laps 7:16 7:16 7:55 7:45 7:50 7:56 7:37

DNF 188 RANGER, Antoine Skinouk U17 Male 27:12 6:46 6:46 6:48 6:51
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Eastern Ontario CX Sept 25 2016 Race B
September 25, 2016
Novice Men (Open)

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 224 LUNDY, Thomas J & J Cycle / First Capital Cycling Novice Men 50:52 5:31 5:31 5:37 5:33 5:36 5:42 5:37 5:53 5:51
2 402 ARVAI, Darryl Novice Men 53:10 -1 lap 6:42 6:42 6:38 7:03 6:28 6:32 6:39 6:26
3 204 CONROY, Daniel Novice Men 53:37 -1 lap 6:46 6:46 6:49 6:47 6:31 6:36 6:34 6:47
4 411 ERITOU, Brent Novice Men 55:22 -1 lap 7:01 7:01 6:51 7:10 6:47 6:46 6:54 6:52

DNF 181 MCSORLEY, Brian Novice Men 20:41 19:59
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